

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13737 Version: 0 Name: warranty deed with city of KC, MO

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/25/2001 In control: Land Use Committee

On agenda: 6/25/2001 Final action: 7/9/2001

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute general warranty deeds in favor of the

City of Kansas City, accepting a fee conveyance by general warranty deed from the City, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Land and Water Conservation Fund Project Amendment with the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, in connection with a bridge

replacement adjacent to the Little Blue Trace Park.

**Sponsors:** Fred Arbanas

Indexes: LITTLE BLUE, WARRANTY DEED

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2001	0	Land Use Committee		
7/9/2001	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
7/9/2001	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
6/26/2001	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
6/25/2001	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute general warranty deeds in favor of the City of Kansas City, accepting a fee conveyance by general warranty deed from the City, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Land and Water Conservation Fund Project Amendment with the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, in connection with a bridge replacement adjacent to the Little Blue Trace Park.

**RESOLUTION # 13737**, June 25, 2001

**INTRODUCED BY** Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City, MO, is planning to replace a bridge over the Little Blue River on Bannister Road, adjacent to the County's Little Blue Trace Park; and,

WHEREAS, in connection with this construction, the City must acquire title to 2.37 acres of park property; and,

File #: 13737, Version: 0		
WHEREAS, because this park property was acquestrice, through the Missouri Department of Nat property only if the County at the same time acquestrate; and,	ural Resources,	the County may transfer title to this
WHEREAS, the City has offered, and the Director have approved, replacement property of the same warranty deeds; and, WHEREAS, the attached Land and Water Consequent finalize this arrangement; and,	e value, all prope	erty as described in the attached
WHEREAS, the conveyances described in this rewelfare, and safety of the citizens of Jackson Co		•
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of County hereby is authorized to execute the above City of Kansas City, MO; and,		
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above-desthe City of Kansas City, be and hereby is accepted	•	nce by general warranty deed from
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Exattached Land and Water Conservation Fund Pronecessary to consummate this transaction.		•
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective Legislature.	e immediately up	on its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Certificate of Passage	County Co	unselor
I hereby certify that the attached resolution passed onJuly 9Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	-	3713 of June 4, 2001, was duly 1, by the Jackson County
Yeas8N	lays(	)
Δhstaining 0 Δ	shsent 1	

Date

Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature